human resource, relevant scientific knowledge, and innovative technologies to support the 
sustainable development of the Visayas Region in particular and the whole of the Philippines in 
general; 

WHEREAS, VSU requests the approval of the release of seven million two hundred sixty 
thousand one hundred sixty-four pesos (P7,260,164.00) for the whole VSU system for the 2022 
Summer Billing related to the For Later Release (FLR) as part of the GAA under the program 
“Implementation of Free Higher Education”; 

WHERAS, the request for payment of tuition fees and other school fees (TOSF) for the

[...]

Mid-Year (Summer) term of AY 2021-2022 is to be charged against the Free Higher Education 
for CHED under Republic Act 10931 otherwise known as the Universal Access to Quality Tertiary 
Education (UAQTE) and as per CHED UniFAST guidelines for Free Higher Education; 

WHEREAS, the breakdown for billing allocates two million five hundred twelve thousand 
six hundred forty pesos (P2,512,640.00) for tuition fee, one thousand six hundred twenty 
(P1,620.00) for the NSTP fee, nine hundred sixteen thousand eight hundred pesos (916,800.00) 
for athletic fees, three hundred twelve thousand four hundred thirty-four (P312,434.00) for 
computer fees, two hundred thirteen thousand nine hundred twenty pesos (P213,920.00) for 
cultural fees, nine hundred twelve thousand two hundred eighty pesos (P912,280.00) for 
development fees, eighty nine thousand nine hundred seventy pesos (P89,970.00) for guidance 
fees, one million one hundred fifteen thousand five hundred pesos (P1,115,500.00) for laboratory 
fees, four hundred fifty six thousand six hundred ninety pesos (P456,690.00) for library fees, two 
hundred seventy two thousand seven hundred sixty pesos (P272,760.00) for medical and dental 
fees, and four hundred fifty five thousand five hundred fifty pesos (P455,550.00) for registration 
fees; 

WHEREAS, after scrutinizing the attached documents, the BOR Finance Committee 
endorsed the proposal to the Full Board for approval during the committee’s 22 November 2022 
meeting via zoom; 

RESOLVED, AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, to approve the release of the 2022